

सीमा शुल्क एवं केन्द्रीय कर के मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय Office of the Chief Commissioner, Customs & Central Tax, विशाखपद्दणम क्षेत्र Visakhapatnam Zone



प्रथम तल, जीएसटी भवन, पत्तन क्षेत्र, विशाखपष्टणम- 530035 1st Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam – 530035

(P): 0891-2568837 (F) 0891-2561942 estt.ccovz-cbec@nic.in

Establishment Order (G.O)No. 18/2022 (Superintendents)

The following transfers and postings in the cadre of Superintendents are ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:-

SI No.	Name of the Officer (Smt / Shri)	Present place of posting	Posted to
1.	Susanta Dey	On Repatriation from Loan at DGGI Kolkata Zonal Unit	Guntur Audit Commissionerate (with additional charge of Central Intelligence Unit at CCO (VZ) as ordered vide CCO (VZ) Office Order No. 10/2022 dated 04.11.2022)
2.	B Sunny R Rohan	Guntur Audit Commissionerate	Guntur CGST Commissionerate (Stationed at Vijayawada)
3.	Sanchika Verma	On Loan from Meerut Zone	Visakhapatnam CGST Commissionerate (Stationed at Rajahmundry)

- 2. Shri Susanta Dey, Superintendent currently on leave, stands relieved from the strength of CCO (VZ) with the issue of this order and is to report to Guntur Audit Commissionerate on expiry of leave sanctioned up to 11.11.2022 (with suffix on 12.11.2022 & 13.11.2022).
- 3 . Guntur Audit Commissionerate is to relieve Shri B.Sunny R Rohan, Superintendent to enable the officer report to his new place of posting and compliance of the same is to be reported to this office.
- 4. Smt Sanchika Verma, Superintendent shall report at her place of posting upon relief from Meerut Zone. All other terms and conditions mentioned in Establishment Order No.58/2022 dated 28.10.2022 issued by the Additional Commissioner, O/o the Chief Commissioner of Customs and Central Tax,

Meerut Zone remain unaltered.

- 5. Necessary entries may be made in relevant records.
- 6. This issues with the approval of Chief Commissioner of Customs and Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone.

Additional Commissioner

[Issued from file II/(3)/TFR/15/2020-ESTT-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM]

To,

The Individual Officers

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs and CGST, Meerut Zone for information please.
- 2. The Principal Commissioner / Commissioner of Central Tax, Visakhapatnam CGST / Guntur Audit / Guntur CGST / Hyderabad (CCA) Commissionerates.
- 3. The Commissioner, Dehradun CGST Commissionerate.
- 4. CAO / DDO Visakhapatnam CGST / Guntur Audit / Guntur CGST Commissionerates.
- 5. PAO Guntur / Visakhapatnam
- 6. Notice Board/website/Stock file.
- 7. Hindi Version Follows.